HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 225 by Representative Boyd

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 11, after "board." delete "The" and insert "For the first two years, the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 11, after "<u>hundred</u>" change "<u>eighty</u>" to "<u>thirty</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 13 through 16 and insert the following:

7	"(b) For the third and any subsequent year in which the fee is
8	collected, the fee shall not exceed two hundred fifty dollars per year per
9	parcel."